First Generation

1. John De Schedde. Born in 1200.
Probably 2 - 3 generations between John De Shedd and John Schedde
Child:

2 i. John (1390-1437)

Second Generation

2. John Schedde. Born in 1390. John died in 1437, he was 47.
John is not the son of John De Schedde. There are probably two generations missing.
Child:

3 i. John (1415-1467)

Third Generation

3. John Schedde. Born in 1415 in Sudbury, Suffolk, England. John died in 1467, he was 52.
John married Alice (?).

They had the following children:
i. William. Born in 1440 in Probably Sudbury, England.

ii. Lettice. Born in 1446 in Probably Sudbury, England.

4 ii, John (1450-1523)

Fourth Generation

4. John Schedde. Born in 1450 in Sudbury, Suffolk, England. John died in Chawreth, Essex,
England in 1523, he was 73.

Last name may have been Shedd
Child:
5 i. John (1480-1542)

Fifth Generation

5. John Shedd. Born in 1480 in Sudbury, Suffolk, England. John died in Debden, Essex, England
in 1542, he was 62.



Lay Subsidy for Suffolk, 180-16, Publick Record Office, London, England
In 1507 when John was 27, he married Joane.
They had the following children:
6 i. Thomas (1508-1584)
ii. Daughter. Born in 1510 in Broxted, County Essex, England.

iii. Daughter. Born in 1512 in Broxted, County Essex, England.

iv. John. Born in 1515 in Broxted, County Essex, England. Buried on
10/22/1575 in Debden.

V. Robert. Born in 1518 in Broxted, County Essex, England.

Vi. Richard. Born in 1520 in Broxted, County Essex, England.

Sixth Generation

6. Thomas Shedd. Born in 1508 in Chawreth, Essex, England. Thomas died in Debden, Essex,
England on 2/8/1584, he was 76.

Children:
i. Alice. Born in 1539 in Debden, Essex, England.

ii. John. Born in 1541 in Dedben, Essex, England. Buried on 11/18/1591 in
Dedben, Essex, England.

iii. Francis. Born in 1543 in Dedben, Essex, England.

7 iv. Thomas (1545-1612)

Seventh Generation

7. Thomas Shedd. Born in 1545 in Debden, Essex, England. Thomas died in Great Easton,
Essex, England in 1612, he was 67.

On 11/23/1572 when Thomas was 27, he first married Ursula Richardson. Ursula died on
5/4/1603 in Great Easton, Essex, England.

They had the following children:
i. Jane. Born in 1573.

Baptized 10/11/1573 at Great Easton

8 il Thomas (1574-1637)
iii. Ursula. Born in 1577.



Baptized 3/16/1577 at Thaxted
iv. William. Born in 1579.
V. John.
Baptized at Thaxted 2/24/1581
vi. Daniel.
Baptized at Thaxted 11/17/1583
Vil. Mary.
Baptized at Thaxted 11/30/1587

On 4/16/1604 when Thomas was 59, he second married Elizabeth Rowley, in Great Easton.
Elizabeth died on 2/9/1635 in Great Easton, Essex, England.

Eighth Generation

8. Thomas Shed. Born on 3/13/1574. Thomas died in Finchingfield, Essex, England on 9/9/1637,
he was 63. Buried in Finchingfield, Essex, England.

Baptized at Great Easton 3/13/1575
Also spelled Shede
In 1596 when Thomas was 21, he married Katharine.
They had the following children:
9 i. Daniel (1596-1656)
ii. Thomas. Born in 1599. Thomas died in Stanway, Essex, England in 1639,
he was 40.

iii. Susan. Born in 1602.

iv. Elizabeth. Born in 1605.

Ninth Generation

9. Daniel Shed. Born in 1596 in Finchingfield, Essex, England. Daniel died in Finchingfield,
Essex, England on 2/8/1656, he was 60.

In 1617 when Daniel was 21, he married Sarah. Sarah died on 5/29/1638 in Finchingfield, Essex,
England.

They had the following children:



i Martha. Born in 1617.
Baptized 1/18/1618

10 i Daniel (1620-1708)
iii. Sarah. Born in 1622. Buried on 5/20/1663 in Finchingfield.

iv. Susan. Born in 1625.

Baptized 1/6/1626

Tenth Generation

10. Daniel Shed. Born in 1620. Daniel died in Billerica, Ma on 7/27/1708, he was 88.
Number 1 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

Baptized June 25, 1620
Finchingfield, Essex, England

Probably emmigrated to US in about 1640
Number 1 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"
In 1646 when Daniel was 26, he first married Mary. Mary died in 1658.
They had the following children:
i. Mary. Born on 10/1/1647 in Billerica, MA. Mary died in Billerica, MA. on
8/17/1688, she was 40.

ii. Daniel. Born on 8/30/1649 in Billerica, MA. Daniel died in Billerica, MA. on
5/20/1713, he was 63.

iii. Hannah. Born on 9/7/1651 in Billerica, MA. Hannah died in Billerica, MA.
on 12/19/1672, she was 21.

iv. John. Born on 4/1/1654 in Billerica, MA. John died in Billerica, MA. on
1/31/1737, he was 82.

V. Elizabeth. Born on 6/17/1656 in Billerica, MA.

Vi. Zechariah. Born on 6/17/1656 in Billerica, MA. Zechariah died in
Chelmsford, MA. in 6/1735, he was 78.

Number 4 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

Vii. Sarah. Born on 10/30/1658 in Billerica, MA. Sarah died in Billerica, MA.
on 2/27/1721, she was 62.

In 1659 when Daniel was 39, he second married Elizabeth. Elizabeth died on 1/17/1699.



They had the following children:
11 i. Samuel (1660-1723)
ii. Susan. Born on 12/28/1662 in Billerica, MA.
iii. Eunice. Born on 3/19/1665 in Billerica, MA.

iv. Nathan. Born on 2/5/1669 in Billerica, MA. Nathan died on 6/18/1736, he
was 67.

Number 6 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

Eleventh Generation

11. Samuel Shedd. Born on 8/13/1660 in Billerica, Ma. Samuel died in Groton, Ma in 10/1723, he
was 63.

Number 5 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

In 1688 when Samuel was 27, he married Elizabeth Bowers, daughter of Capt. Jerathmeel
Bowers & Elizabeth. Born in 1672.

They had the following children:
i. Elizabeth. Born in 1688.

ii. Samuel. Born on 6/30/1690 in Clhelmsford, MA.
Number 14 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"
iii. Daniel. Born on 1/11/1693 in Billerica, MA.

Number 15 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

iv. Mary. Born in 1695.
12 V. Jonatnan (1696-1756)
vi. Hannah. Born in 1698.
vii. Sarah. Born on 10/28/1700 in Chelmsford, MA.
viii. Esther. Born on 3/24/1703 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.
iX. John. Born on 12/21/1706 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

Number 17 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

X. Abigail. Born on 11/7/1708 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

Twelfth Generation



12. Jonatnan Shed. Born on 9/16/1696 in Chelmsford, Ma. Jonatnan died in Groton (Now
Pepperell), MA. in 1756, he was 59.

Number 16 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"
On 4/3/1722 when Jonatnan was 25, he married Sarah Barron, in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

They had the following children:
i. Sarah. Born on 10/19/1722 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

ii. Esther. Born on 8/23/1724 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

iii. Jonathan. Born on 7/4/1726 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

iv. Samuel. Born on 3/17/1733 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.
13 V. William (1735-1806)

Vi. Oliver. Born on 2/11/1739 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

Vil. Abel. Born on 3/9/1743 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA.

Thirteenth Generation

13. William Shed. Born on 4/15/1735 in Groton (Now Pepperell), MA. William died on 3/18/1806,
he was 70.

Number 42 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

On 9/26/1765 when William was 30, he married Lydia Farnsworth. Born on 11/24/1739 in Groton,
Ma. Lydia died on 11/30/1774, she was 35.

They had the following children:
i. Amos. Born on 4/17/1766.

Number 106 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

14 i William (1769-1841)
iii. Lydia. Born on 11/9/1772.

14th Generation

14. William Shedd Jr. Born on 5/2/1769 in Groton, Mass. William died in Sherburne, Vermont in
1841, he was 71.

Number 107 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"



[Willaim (Number 42 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"), Jonathan, Samuel, Daniel], born in
Groton, Mass., 2 May 1769, evidently accompanied his elder brother Amos Shedd in the
migration to Norridgewock, Me., as a "William Shade" is enrolled there in the United States
Census of 1790 as head of a family of one male over sixteen years, no male under sixteen years
and no female. Apparently he did not find Norridgewock to his liking, as he soon removed to
Rutland, Vt. where he engaged in farming for a period of several years. Later he lived in Mendon,
Vt., and finally in Sherburne, Vt., where he died about 1841.

In 1794 when William was 24, he married Mary Stevens. Born in 1773 in Rutland, Vermont.
They had the following children:

i. Charles. Born on 2/25/1796 in Rutland, VT. Charles died in Rutland, VT.
on 6/13/1887, he was 91.
Number 239 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"

15 i William (1799-)
iii. Henry. Born on 3/6/1802 in Rutland, VT.

Number 240 in the book "Daniel Shed Genealogy"
iv. Martha. Born in 1805 in Rutland, VT.

Moved to Wisconsin

15th Generation

15. William Shedd. Born in 1799 in Rutland, Vermont.
William married Abigail Estabrooks.

They had one child:
i. William Nelson (1834-1893)



Alice (?)
Elizabeth
Joane
Katharine
Mary
Sarah
Barron
Sarah
Bowers
Elizabeth
Estabrooks
Abigail
Farnsworth
Lydia
Richardson
Ursula
Rowley
Elizabeth
Schedde
John
John (De)
John
John
Lettice
William
Shed
Abigail
Daniel
Daniel
Daniel
Daniel
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Esther
Eunice
Hannah
Hannah
John
Ens. John
Jonatnan
Lydia
Martha
Mary
Mary
Nathan
Samuel
Sarah
Sarah

Index

spouse of 3
spouse of 10
spouse of 5
spouse of 8
spouse of 10
spouse of 9

spouse of 12
spouse of 11
spouse of 15
spouse of 13
spouse of 7

spouse of 7

3
1
4
2
child of 3
child of 3

child of 11
child of 11
child of 10
10

9

child of 11
child of 10
child of 8
child of 11
child of 10
child of 11
child of 10
child of 11
child of 10
12
child of 13
child of 9
child of 11
child of 10
child of 10
child of 11
child of 11
child of 10



Sarah child of 9
Susan child of 10
Susan child of 8
Susan child of 9
Thomas 8
Thomas child of 8
William 13
Zechariah child of 10
Shedd
Abel child of 12
Alice child of 6
Amos child of 13
Charles child of 14
Daniel child of 7
Daughter child of 5
Daughter child of 5
Esther child of 12
Francis child of 6
Henry child of 14
Jane child of 7
John 5
John child of 5
John child of 6
John child of 7
Jonathan child of 12
Martha child of 14
Mary child of 7
Oliver child of 12
Richard child of 5
Robert child of 5
Samuel 11
Samuel child of 12
Sarah child of 12
Thomas 7
Thomas 6
Ursula child of 7
William Jr. 14
William 15
William child of 7
William Nelson child of 15
Stevens

Mary spouse of 14



